
Diocese of Ely Multi-Academy Trust​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Register of Business Interest for Trustees 2025​
 

Name Role 
Date of 

Appointment 
Date stepped 

down 
Term of 
office 

 
Appointed by Nature of interest 

Date interest 
began 

Date interest 
ceased (if 

applicable) 
Adrian James 
Ball 

CEO, 
Accounting 
Officer & 
Trustee 

01/09/19 n/a n/a Ex-officio Villiers Park Educational Trust Chair of 
Trust Board 
 
Chair of the Hewett Academy 
Committee, Inspiration Trust 
 
Trustee, Norwich Rugby Football Club 
 
Independent Schools Inspectorate, 
Non-executive Director 

01/09/16 
 
 
 
01/09/22 
 
 
01/07/24 
 
01/02/25 

31/08/24 

Dr Michael 
Aiden Fordham 

Trustee 14/06/24 n/a 13/06/28 Members Member of Academy Committee, 
Queensway Infant Academy & 
Queensway Junior Academy 
 
Principal, Thetford Academy 

01/09/23 
 
 
 
01/04/23 

 

Dr Thomas Keith 
Carne 

Vice Chair 
of Trust 
Board 

20/04/13 n/a 05/03/29 Foundation/Trust Fellow, Kings College Cambridge  
                                                                      
Vice Chair, Church Schools of 
Cambridge  
                                                                         
Member of Regent House and Member 
of Pension Advisory Board 
Cambridge University 
 
Trustee, Little Gidding Trust 

01/10/84 
 
01/09/00 
 
 
01/07/23 
 
 
 
01/10/23 

 

Kate 
Griffiths-Lambet
h 

Trustee 01/01/23 n/a 31/12/26 Foundation/Trust Independent Advisor to the Board of 
Trustees at Open Palm 
 
Trustee, Pennyhooks Farm Trust 

01/11/22 
 
 
29/07/25 

31/10/25 



Kieran Mackle Trustee 12/07/23 n/a 11/07/28 Foundation/Trust Company Director, ALTA Education Ltd 03/10/23  

The Ven. Dr 
Alexander 
James Hughes 

Trustee 28/04/23 n/a 27/04/27 Members Member of DEET 
 
Member, DEMAT 
person of significant control, DEMAT 
 
Chair, Ely Diocese Education 
Committee 
 
Trustee, St Bede’s Inter-Church 
Multi-Academy Trust 
 
Member and person of significant 
control, ACT Multi-Academy Trust 

01/09/14 
 
01/09/14 
10/02/25 
 
01/09/14 
 
 
01/09/16 
 
 
11/09/24 
 
 

 

Jonathan Young Diocesan 
Director of 
Education 
and Trustee 

01/09/24 n/a n/a Ex-officio Director, Keswick Hall Charity Trust 
 
Trustee, ACT Multi-Academy Trust 

01/09/24 
 
25/10/24 

 

John Bradshaw Trustee 01/07/18 n/a 30/06/26 Foundation/Trust None.   

Helen Margaret 
Jackson 

Chair of 
Trust Board 

01/07/18 n/a 30/06/26 Foundation/Trust None.   

Dr Peter Hedley 
Jarritt 

Trustee 01/01/23 n/a 31/12/26 Foundation/Trust None.   

NO OTHER INTERESTS WERE DECLARED                    ​  
 
Committee membership 
Audit & Risk Committee​ Personnel Committee​​ Standards & Ethos Committee​ Finance & Estates Cttee ​ Remuneration Cttee 
Adrian Ball​ ​ ​ Adrian Ball​ ​ ​ Adrian Ball​ ​ ​ ​ Adrian Ball​ ​ ​ Helen Jackson  
Joy Walker (Associate)​ Helen Jackson ​​ ​ Helen Jackson​​ ​ ​ Kate Griffiths-Lambeth​ Keith Carne (Chair) 
Helen Jackson​​ ​ John Bradshaw​ ​ Keith Carne ​ ​ ​ ​ John Bradshaw​ ​ John Bradshaw 
Peter Jarritt (Chair)​ ​ Kate Griffiths-Lambeth (Chair)​Michael Fordham (Chair)​ ​ Keith Carne (Chair)​ ​ Kate Griffiths-Lambeth 
John Bradshaw ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Kieran Mackle​​ ​ ​ Peter Jarritt​ ​ ​ Adrian Ball 


