

## **Diocese of Ely Multi-Academy Trust**

**Register of Business Interest for Trustees 2025** 

Name	Role	Date of Appointment	Date stepped down	Term of office	Appointed by	Nature of interest	Date interest began	Date interest ceased (if applicable)
Adrian James Ball	CEO, Accounting Officer &	01/09/19	n/a	n/a	Ex-officio	Villiers Park Educational Trust Chair of Trust Board	01/09/16	31/08/24
	Trustee					Chair of the Hewett Academy		
						Committee, Inspiration Trust	01/09/22	
						Trustee, Norwich Rugby Football Club		
							01/07/24	
						Independent Schools Inspectorate, Non-executive Director	01/02/25	
Dr Michael Aiden Fordham	Trustee	14/06/24	n/a	13/06/28	Members	Member of Academy Committee, Queensway Infant Academy & Queensway Junior Academy	01/09/23	
						Principal, Thetford Academy	01/04/23	
Dr Thomas Keith Carne	Vice Chair of Trust	20/04/13	n/a	05/03/29	Foundation/Trust	Fellow, Kings College Cambridge	01/10/84	
Curric	Board					Vice Chair, Church Schools of Cambridge	01/09/00	
						Member of Regent House and Member of Pension Advisory Board Cambridge University	01/07/23	
						Trustee, Little Gidding Trust	01/10/23	
Kate Griffiths-Lambet h	Trustee	01/01/23	n/a	31/12/26	Foundation/Trust	Independent Advisor to the Board of Trustees at Open Palm	01/11/22	31/10/25
] "						Trustee, Pennyhooks Farm Trust	29/07/25	

Kieran Mackle	Trustee	12/07/23	n/a	11/07/28	Foundation/Trust	Company Director, ALTA Education Ltd	03/10/23
The Ven. Dr Alexander	Trustee	28/04/23	n/a	27/04/27	Members	Member of DEET	01/09/14
James Hughes						Member, DEMAT	01/09/14
						person of significant control, DEMAT	10/02/25
						Chair, Ely Diocese Education Committee	01/09/14
						Trustee, St Bede's Inter-Church Multi-Academy Trust	01/09/16
						Member and person of significant control, ACT Multi-Academy Trust	11/09/24
Jonathan Young	Diocesan	01/09/24	n/a	n/a	Ex-officio	Director, Keswick Hall Charity Trust	01/09/24
	Director of Education and Trustee					Trustee, ACT Multi-Academy Trust	25/10/24
John Bradshaw	Trustee	01/07/18	n/a	30/06/26	Foundation/Trust	None.	
Helen Margaret Jackson	Chair of Trust Board	01/07/18	n/a	30/06/26	Foundation/Trust	None.	
Dr Peter Hedley Jarritt	Trustee	01/01/23	n/a	31/12/26	Foundation/Trust	None.	

NO OTHER INTERESTS WERE DECLARED

## **Committee membership**

Audit & Risk Committee	Personnel Committee	Standards & Ethos Committee	Finance & Estates Cttee	Remuneration Cttee
Adrian Ball	Adrian Ball	Adrian Ball	Adrian Ball	Helen Jackson
Joy Walker (Associate)	Helen Jackson	Helen Jackson	Kate Griffiths-Lambeth	Keith Carne (Chair)
Helen Jackson	John Bradshaw	Keith Carne	John Bradshaw	John Bradshaw
Peter Jarritt (Chair)	Kate Griffiths-Lambeth (Chair)	Michael Fordham (Chair)	Keith Carne (Chair)	Kate Griffiths-Lambeth
John Bradshaw		Kieran Mackle	Peter Jarritt	Adrian Ball